

T.S – 121 of 2022

Order No. 17 Dated: 07.02.2025

Today is fixed for hearing injunction application and police report.

Plaintiff files hazira and extension petition supported by affidavit.

Defendant Nos.1 & 2 files a petition praying for time this day on the ground stated therein.

Considered. Petition for time is allowed.

Ad-interim order of injunction be extended till next date fixed.

No report from O/C, Amta yet.

O/C, Amta is directed to file report complying this court's order dated: 05.12.2024

Let a copy of this order be sent to the O/C,Amta at once

To 22.04.2025 for hearing injunction application and police report.

C.J. Jr. Divn
(Amta, Howrah)
J.O code: WB01441